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DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
CID-2025-021 

LIST OF ESM TEACHER-TRAINERS FOR THE CONDUCT OF LEARNING SESSIONS 
TO SUPPORT SCHOOLS FOR IMPROVED LEARNING OUTCOMES 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Public Schools Division Supervisors Concerned 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Concerned 

1. Relative to DepEd Memorandum No. 002, s. 2025 titled Learning Sessions
to Support Schools for Improved Learning Outcomes, the Curriculum
Implementation Division – Instructional Management Section (CID-IMS) announces
the enclosed list of ESM teacher-trainers who successfully passed the examination
via Khan Academy Platform on January 7, 2025.

2. In light of this, there will be an online orientation/training for ESM Teacher-
Trainers scheduled from January 16 to 17, 2025. Consequently, school heads of
the identified teachers are advised to take necessary measures to avoid disruption
of classes during this period.

3. For inquiries, contact Marlou De Arce at 09186185459.

4. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V 
 Schools Division Superintendent  

Encl.: As stated 
Reference: N o n e 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 

under the following subjects: 

LISTS 

MMD/CID-IMS/MLA – list of esm teacher-trainers for the conduct of learning sessions 
      to support schools for improved learning outcomes 

0063/14 January 2025 



(Enclosure to DM-CID-2025-021) 

LIST OF ESM TEACHER-TRAINERS 

1 

No. Name Rank School Email Address Mobile No. 
Learning Area: English 
1 Alo, Cherry C. 1 Alabel NSHS cherry.alo@deped.gov.ph 0960 645 7174 
2 Alvarado, Agnes Claire C. 1 Lun Padidu NHS agnesclaire.alvarado@deped.gov.ph 0976 105 5438 
3 Endrina, Cherry A. 1 Alabel NHS cherry.endrina@deped.gov.ph 0905 459 8569 
4 Juanite, Precious Pearl T. 1 Alabel NHS preciouspearl.juanite@deped.gov.ph 0930 775 5991 
5 Labesores, Hodenna A. 4 Malapatan NHS hodenna.lavesores@deped.gov.ph 0946 998 5063 
6 Macasi, Richelle Kate D. 4 Kawas NHS richellekate.daguno@deped.gov.ph 0910 704 4370 
7 Bibas, Jerline L. 5 Alabel NHS jerline.bibas@deped.gov.ph 0918 723 4297 
8 Ngitngit, Mailyn 6 Alabel NHS mailyn.ngitngit@deped.gov.ph 0906 379 6819 
9 Julom, Tiffany 8 Alabel CISC tiffany.julom@deped.gov.ph 0907 347 7790 
10 Pardillo, Michelle 9 Alabel NHS michelle.pardillo@deped.gov.ph 0956 628 7823 
11 Pericano, Jolina D. 12 Malapatan NHS jolina.pericano@deped.gov.ph 0951 480 2740 
12 Mabunga, Jared 12 Kawas NHS jared.mabunga001@deped.gov.ph 0946 382 6252 
13 Posadas, Mary Grace Malapatan NHS marygrace.posadas@deped.gov.ph 0960 752 9992 
14 Tolentino, Christine Gay N. Alabel NSHS christinegay.tolentino@deped.gov.ph 0925 357 8261 
15 Erolon, Annabel Alabel NSHS annabel.erolon001@deped.gov.ph 0951 250 9740 
Learning Area: Science 
16 Nerpiol, Rolando Jr. N. 1 Alabel NSHS rolandojr.nerpiol@deped.gov.ph 0948 691 1745 
17 Alonzo, Anthony Lean 1 Alabel NHS anthonylean.alonzo@deped.gov.ph 0948 538 9679 
18 Villaflores, Ginalyn S. 2 Alabel NHS ginalyn.villaflores@deped.gov.ph 0942 587 6370 
19 Morad, Clare Ann A. 2 Malapatan NHS clareann.morad@deped.gov.ph 0916 855 0344 
20 Naungayan, Marell R. 2 Alabel NHS marell.regidor@deped.gov.ph 0920 964 2739 
21 Tribunalo, Rolicel A. 2 Alabel NHS rolicel.tribunalo@deped.gov.ph 0949 976 7096 
22 Dacayo, Gene A. 2 Lun Padidu NHS gene.dacayo@deped.gov.ph 0953 492 7950 
23 Ayuban, Bryan O. 3 Alegria NHS bryan.ayuban@deped.gov.ph 0906 190 6328 
24 Espedillon, Jemina B. 4 Alabel NHS jemina.buagas@deped.gov.ph 0948 917 4779 
25 Delizo, Nilo V. 5 Alegria NHS nilo.delizo001@deped.gov.ph 0906 166 7956 
26 Manopo, John Mark 6 Kawas NHS johnmark.manopo@deped.gov.ph 0935 802 8579 
27 Lumantas, Carmela P. 7 Alabel NHS carmela.lumantas@deped.gov.ph 0915 356 5333 
28 Estrellado, Cheenee Marie 8 Alabel NSHS cheeneemanubag@rshsxiiedu.ph 0995 623 0578 



(Enclosure to DM-CID-2025-021) 

LIST OF ESM TEACHER-TRAINERS 

2 

No. Name Rank School Email Address Mobile No. 
Learning Area: Science 
29 Medrano, Mary Jane 9 Alabel NSHS maryjane.medrano@deped.gov.ph 0995 221 7183 
30 Dumpa, Rona Mae Alabel NSHS rona.dumpa@deped.gov.ph 0907 526 1510 
Learning Area: Mathematics 
31 Saragena, Glydel Mae V. 1 Alegria NHS glydelmae.saragena@deped.gov.ph 0975 383 1948 
32 Daproza, Glenda P. 2 Alabel NSHS glenda.daproza@deped.gov.ph 0950 183 8588 
33 Santos, Jasper E. 2 Alabel NSHS jasper.santos001@deped.gov.ph 0932 185 9295 
34 Taborete, Rallie Ann D. 2 Alabel NSHS rallieann.taborete@deped.gov.ph 0946 632 8717 
35 Hingco, Ryan B. 2 Alabel CISC ryan.hingco@deped.gov.ph 0967 708 3613 
36 Angie, Jasmin A. 4 Alabel NSHS jasmin.angie@deped.gov.ph 0948 096 8924 
37 Zabala, Daniel D. 5 Alabel NSHS daniel.zabala@deped.gov.ph 0922 668 0748 
38 Balanay, Rizza O. 5 Kawas NHS rizza.balanay001@deped.gov.ph 0930 031 3936 
39 Lada, Lea A. 7 Alabel NHS lea.lada001@deped.gov.ph 0953 644 6750 
40 Cordero, Jojit B. 9 Alabel NSHS jojit.cordero001@deped.gov.ph 0935 246 2862 
41 Malin, Michelle B. 11 Malapatan NHS michelle.malin001@deped.gov.ph 0950 371 5213 
42 Besonia, Ronel 11 Malapatan NHS ronel.besonia@deped.gov.ph 0930 470 7261 
43  Aninion, Jecnes B. 12 Alabel NHS jecnes.bacus@deped.gov.ph 0953 670 2705 
44 Paradero, Rodelin 15 Malapatan NHS rodelin.malones@deped.gov.ph 0995 540 3433 
45  Canubas, Almera C. Malapatan NHS almera.canubas@deped.gov.ph 0977 778 1669 
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